



\$~122

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2470/2024**

**ABDUL LATIF LEGAL HEIR OF LATE NAIM AHAMAD@
NADEEM AHAMAD**Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mukesh Gupta , Mr.Mayank
Ahuja, And Ms.Varsha Singh,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay, ASC for
State with SI Mukesh.
Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
05.12.2024

List on 19th December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024
NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any