



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2470/2024**

**ABDUL LATIF LEGAL HEIR OF LATE NAIM AHAMAD@
NADEEM AHAMAD**Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mukesh Gupta, Mr.Mayank
Ahuja And Ms.Varsha Singh,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate along
with Vandana Kashyap DIU West
Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Advocate for
R-2

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

ORDER

% **19.12.2024**

At request, list on 10th January, 2025 for final hearing.

The parties are directed to file their written arguments before the next
date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024

Rk/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any