



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2470/2024**

**ABDUL LATIF LEGAL HEIR OF LATE NAIM AHAMAD@
NADEEM AHAMAD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Advocate
(DHCLSC)

Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Mayank
Ahuja and Ms. Varsha, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.02.2025

It is already 05:15 P.M.

No time left.

List on 25.04.2025

BY ORDER

COURT MASTR

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/rhc