



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2470/2024**

ABDUL LATIF LEGAL HEIR OF LATE NAIM AHAMAD@
NADEEM AHAMADPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Ahuja, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhijit Kumar, Advocate with
Insp. Babita
Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 18.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 31, 2025

‘rs’