



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2470/2024**

ABDUL LATIF LEGAL HEIR OF LATE NAIM

AHAMAD@ NADEEM AHAMAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Sachin, Mr.
Mayank Ahuja and Ms. Varsha Singh,
Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms. Amisha
Gupta, Advocates for the State
alongwith SI Vandana
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, DSLSA,
Ms. Muskan Aggarwal and
Ms. Gauri Pandit, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

18.11.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment to file the written submissions.
2. The record shows that the directions were given *vide* Order dated 19.12.2024 to file written arguments before the next date of hearing.
3. Till date, nothing has been done and again, a date has been sought by the learned Counsel.
4. The written submissions be filed within 15 days failing which, the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.15,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.



5. List on 10.03.2026.

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

N

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J