



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2470/2024**
ABDUL LATIF LEGAL HEIR OF LATE NAIM AHAMAD@
NADEEM AHAMADPetitioner

Through: Ms. Muskan Agarwal (DSLISA),
Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State.
Mr. Archit Upadhyaya and Ms.
Muskan Agarwal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
10.03.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 30th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 10, 2026
hb