



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010504462024

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2470/2024**

ABDUL LATIF LEGAL HEIR OF LATE NAIM AHAMAD@

NADEEM AHAMAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Mayank Ahuja, Ms. Varsha Singh, Advs. with petitioner in person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar & Ms. Amisha Gupta, Advs. for State. Insp. Babita DIU/West Delhi. Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv. (DSLISA) with Mr. Arpit Tripathi, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.08.2026

List on 26.11.2026 for hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 21, 2026

ab